

*****Pending*****

AMENDMENT No. 2 PROPOSED TO

House Bill NO. 822

By Representative(s) Green(96)

1 **Amend** line 110 by striking the words "Criminal Justice
2 Planning Commission" and inserting the following in lieu thereof:
3 "Department of Public Safety, Office of Standards and Training,"
4 **Amend further**, line 113, by striking the words "executive
5 director of the commission" and inserting in lieu thereof:
6 "Director of the Office of Standards and Training"